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BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION Ci
COMMISSIONERS

GARY PIERCE, Chairman RECEIVED

PAUL NEWMAN ,

SANDRA D. KENNEDY O JuL 11 .

BOB STUMP A U2

BRENDA BURNS AZ CORP COMMISS y
i i \-ulb

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF RQ&O‘NL CUP:TPOL
AMERICAN WATER COMPANY, AN ARIZONA CORPORATION, ,
FOR THE DETERMINATION OF THE CURRENT FAIR VALUE Docket No. W-01303A-09-0343
OF ITS UTILITY PLANT AND PROPERTY AND FOR :

INCREASES IN ITS RATES AND CHARGES BASED THEREON
FOR UTILITY SERVICE BY ITS ANTHEM WATER DISTRICT
AND ITS SUN CITY WATER DISTRICT.

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF ARIZONA-

AMERICAN WATER COMPANY, AN ARIZONA CORPORATION,
FOR THE DETERMINATION OF THE CURRENT FAIR VALUE Docket Nos. SW-01303A-09-0343
OF ITS UTILITY PLANT AND PROPERTY AND FOR

INCREASES IN ITS RATES AND CHARGES BASED THEREON Arizona Corporation Gommissiort
FOR UTILITY SERVICE BY ITS ANTHEM/AGUA FRIA DOCKETED
WASTEWATER DISTRICT AND ITS SUN CITY WEST WASTE

WATER DISTRICT. JuL 11 201

REQUEST TO WITHDRAW DOCKETED BY&M

Marshall Magruder respectfully requests to withdraw in the remalnlng matters before the
Commission in this case.

Respectfully submitted on this 7" day of July 2011

MARSHALL MAGRUDER

oy P prtedt TVacpuc—

Marshall Magruder

PO Box 1267, Tubac, Arizona 85646-1267
(620) 398-8587

marshall@magruder.org

Service List

Original and 13 copies of the foregoing are filed this date with:

Docket Control (13 copies) Tenna Jibilian, Administrative Law Judge
Arizona Corporation Commission Maureen Scott, Staff Attorney
1200 West Washington Street Robin R. Mitchell, Staff Attorney

Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2927

Request to Withdraw
Docket Nos. W-01303A-09-0343 and SW-01303A-09-0343
Marshall Magruder page 1 of 2 7 July 2011




0 N OO A WN -

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

Additional Distribution (1 copy each) are filed this date by email, where indicated, or by mail:

Craig A. Marks

Craig A. Marks, PLC

10645 N. Tatum Blvd, Suite 200-676

Phoenix, Arizona 85028
Craig.marks@azbar.com

Frederick G. Botha
23024 N. Giovota Drive
Sun City West, Arizona 85375

Joan S. Burke

Law Office of Joan S. Burke

1650 North First Avenue

Phoenix, Arizona 85003
Joan@ishurkelaw.com
Electronic service only preferred

Thomas H. Campbell and Michael Hallam

Lewis and Rocca, LLP

40 North Central Avenue, Suite 1900

Phoenix, Arizona, 85004
TCampbell@LRLaw.com
MHallan@LRLaw.com

Philip H. Cook
10122 West Signal Butte Circle
Sun City, Arizona 85373

Jeff Crockett and Robert Metli

Snell & Wilmer

One Arizona Center

400 East Van Buren Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202
rmetli@swlaw.com
Jerockett@swlaw.com

Judith M. Dworkin and Roxanne S. Gallagher

Sacks Tiernery PA

4250 N. Drinkwater Bivd, Fourth Floor

Scottsdale, Arizona 85251-3693
Judith. Dworkin@sackstierney.com

Pauline A. Harris Henry
President, Russell Ranch HOA, Inc.
21448 N. 75ht Ave., Ste 6
Glendale, Arizona 85830

W.R. Hansen
12302 Shallow Drive
Sun City West, Arizona 85375

Bradley J. Herrema and Robert J. Saperstein

Brownstein Hayatt Farber Schreck, LLP

21 East Carillo Street

Santa Barbara, CA 93101
BHerrema@BHFS.com

Norman D. James

Fennemore Craig, PC

3003 North Central Avenue, Suite 2600

Phoenix, Arizona 85012
njiames@fclaw.com

Chad R. Kaffer and Troy B. Stratman
Mack Drucker & Watson, PLC

3200 N. Central Ave., Suite 1200
Phoenix, AZ 85012

Andrew M. Miller, Town Attorney
Town of Paradise Valley

6401 East Lincoln Drive

Paradise Valley, Arizona 85353-4328

amiller@paradisevalleyaz.gov

Michael Patten and Timothy J. Sabo

Roshka DeWuld & Patten PLC

400 East Van Buren Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2262
mpatten@rdp-law.com

Creg Patterson
916 West Adams Street, Suite 3
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Cpatterson3@cox.net

Dan Pozefsky; Chief Counsel

Residential Utility Consumer Office (RUCO)
1110 West Washington Street, Ste 220
Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2958

DPozesfsky@azruco.gov

Lawrence V. Robertson, Jr.
PO Box 1448
Tubac, AZ 85646-1148

fubacatiorney@aol.com

Michele L. Van Quathem

Ryley Carlock & Applewhite

One No. Central Ave., Suite 1200
Scottsdale, Arizona 85251-3693

Larry Woods

President, Property Owners and Residents Assoc.
13815 East Camino Del Sol

Sun City West, Arizona 85375

Larry Woods@AQCL.com

Request to Withdraw

Docket Nos. W-01303A-09-0343 and SW-01303A-09-0343

Marshall Magruder

7 July 2011




